UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc# 2315134025 Fee \$68.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 05/31/2023 01:44 PM PG: 1 OF 27

FUR RECURDER'S USE ONLY

GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE AND CLAIM FOR MECHANIC'S LIEN

THE CLAIMANTS, Drummer Development LLC, located at 1245 W. Webster Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60614 and its assignee, J&J Construction Remodeling, Inc., located at 2525 S. Wabash, Chicago, Illinois 60616, claim a lien against the real estate more fully described below, and against the interest of the following entities in the real estate: PVONE Properties, LLC, prior Owner, Chicago 2015 I, LLC, current Owner (collectively, the "Owner"), and RFLF 7, LLC, mortgagee, and any other person claiming an interest in the real estate more fully described below, stating as follows:

1. At all times relevant through May 31, 2022, PVONE Properties, LLC owned the following described land in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL: See Attached as Exhibit A.

P.I.N.s: 20-17-223-008-0000

which property is commonly known as 5725 S. Green St., Chicago, Illinois 60621.

2. On or about August 23, 2022, Drummer Development, LLC contracted with PVONE Properties, LLC to furnish and perform rough to finish construction work, including project management services, and supply related products and related services to said premises. A copy of the contract is attached as Exhibit B, and it more fully describes the work to be performed. Additional work contained in change orders in possession of the Owner was also performed.

2315134025 Page: 2 of 27

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 3. PVONE Properties, LLC transferred the subject property to Chicago 2015 I, LLC by way of a deed dated December 3, 2021 and recorded May 31, 2022.
- 4. Subsequent thereto, on or about February 3, 2023, Drummer Development LLC assigned said general contract and all rights thereunder, including any rights under the Illinois Mechanics Lien Act, to J&J Construction Remodeling, Inc. J&J Construction Remodeling, Inc. obtained the rights as general contractor as of that date.
- 5. On or about February 25, 2023, Claimants substantially completed their work under the contract, which entailed the delivery of said materials and labor and general contractor services.
- 6. That, as of this date, there is due, unpaid and owing to the Claimants, after allowing all credits, the principal sum of Fourteen Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$14,750.00), which principal amount bears interest at the statutory rate of ten percent (10%) per annum. An invoice detailing these charges is attached as Exhibit C.
- 7. Accordingly, J&J Construction Remodeling, Inc. claims a lien on the real estate and against the interest of the **Owners** in the real estate (including all land and improvements thereon) and all other parties named above in the amount of Fourteen Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$14,750.00), plus interest.
- 8. In the alternative, if the assignment of the general contract is held to be invalid,
 Drummer Development LLC claims a lien on the real estate and against the interest of the **Owners**in the real estate (including all land and improvements thereon) and all other parties named above in
 the amount of **Fourteen Thousand**, **Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars** (\$14,750.00), plus
 interest.

Drummer Development LJ

One of its attorney

J&J Construction & Remodeling, Inc.

of its attornevs

This notice was prepared by and after recording should be mailed to:

Thomas U. Hipp 1026 Prairie Aurora, Illinois 60506

Aurora, Illinois 60306

2315134025 Page: 3 of 27

UNOFFICIAL COPY

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Michael Drommerhausen, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and states that he is an authorized representative of **Drummer Development LLC**, that he has read the above and foregoing general contractor's notice and claim for mechanic's lien and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the statements therein are true and correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to

before me this

day

2023.

OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS U HIPP

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

My commission expires:

UNOFFICIAL CC

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Lernie Jones, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and states that he is an authorized representative of J&J Construction & Remodeling, Inc., that he has read the above and foregoing general contractor's notice and claim for mechanic's lien and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the statements therein are true and correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to

2023.

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

Srt's Original

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas U. Hipp, certify under penalties as provided by law pursuant to section 1-109 of the Illinois Civil Code of Procedure that I served a copy of the General Contractor's Claim for Mechanic's Lien, a copy of which is attached upon the parties set forth below, via certified mail, return receipt requested, on this day of 2023.

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt Keguested

Chicago 2015 I, LLC
Attn: Gould & Ratner, Agent
222 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60601
As Owner

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested

PVONE Properties LLC
Attn: Patrick Johnson
222 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 300
Chicago, IL 60601
As Previous Owner and Manager of Chicago 2015 I, LLC

Via Certified Mail-Return Receipt Requested

RFLF 7, LLC Attn: Resident Agents, Inc. 8 The Green Ste. R Dover, DE 19901 As Mortgagee

Auff.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A Legal Description

THE SOUTH 9 FEET OF LOT 39 AND THE NORTH 22.25 FEET OF LOT 38 IN BLOCK 1 IN JOHN WALKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE ASS AND PR.

Proposition of Cook County Clark's Office NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THRID PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

2315134025 Page: 7 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELORMENT LLC 1245 W VEISTER AVENUE CHICAGO T 60614 - 778.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH

CLIENT NAME	PV-ONE	
CLIENT CONTACT	Kevin Baily	
CLIENT ADDRESS	100 S. LaSalle St. Suite 710	
CLIENT CITY	Chicag <i>o</i>	
STATE AND ZIP	iL, 60603	
CONTACT PHONE	708.296.7041	

JOB SITE NAME	5725GREEN
JOB SITE CONTACT	Lernie Jones
JOB SITE ADDRESS	5725 Green Street
JOB SITE CITY	Chicago IL
STATE AND ZIP	II., 60621
JOB SITE PHONE	312.217.8195

ESTIMATE DATE	8/7/2022	Job Site Scope :	ROUGH TO FINISH
TART DATE	8/21/2022	Job Site PO:	2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH

LPARTIES

The following is an agreement for construction services between Drummer Development located at 1245 W Webster Avenue Chicago IL, 60614 (Contact: Michael Drommerhausen 773.230.6132) and PV-ONE located at 100 S. LaSalle St. Suite 710 Chicago IL, 60603 (Contact: Kevin Bail: 273.230.6132). PROJECT PO# 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH for the property located at 5725 Green Street Chicago IL, 60621 (Contact: Lernie Jones 312.217.8195).

Project will be build according to print set with PRINT ID: 11.19.2022 as drafter by (Laszlo Simovic 773.338.2225), LASZLO SIMOVIC, ARCHITECHTS. LL 6512 N Artesian Chicago IL, 60645-5328 .

Drummer Development, to deliver work of the following scopes:, Project Management & Foreman, Demolition and Dumpsters, Concrete Demolition & Excavation, Concrete e and Cement, Brick Masonry and Tuckpoint, Roofing & Flashing, Gutters & down spouts, Exterior Doors and Windows, Capping, Soffit and Decorative Facia, Drywall, greenboard and cement board., Household flooring, Bath Tiles and Kitchen Backsplash, Interior door installation, Base, shoe, casework & trims, Interior Painting, Exterior Painting, Kitchen Cabinets, Closet systems, Stone Counter tops, Bathroomacci essories, Final Construction Cleaning, Household Appliances, Intercomand Door Bells, & Materials and Labor to complete work.

PV-ONE

Kevin Bail

Signature

Date

Contractor:

Drummer Development

VIICNAEI Dromme

Signature:

Date

*Authorized parties have indicated that they have read all pages contained within this agreement by s'gning and dating the line above.

IV. PURCHASE	Total Contract Value	CO
PRICE AND PAYMENTS:		
		126,793

Agreement will be notarized after signature.

Per Phase Project Payment Expectations						
PAYMENT	ТҮРЕ	THIS	PAYMENT	Expected Draw	STAGE	
Deposit	Materials / Product	\$	28,353.00	8/7/2022	Pre-Construction	
2nd Payment	Labor Deposit	\$	49,220.00	8/21/2022	Start of Work	
3rd Payment	Labor Balance	\$	44,298.00	9/27/2022	Majority Complete	
Final Payment	Punch out	\$	4,922.00	10/16/2022	Completion	

22% 39% 35% 4%

Glient Initial: CD

Contractor Initials: Date: ________ Date: ______

ExB

2315134025 Page: 8 of 27

DKUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC 1245 W VEBSURAVE VUE GUCAGO L61614 - 778.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GRFFN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

LINE 1	CSI CATEGORY	CONTRACTOR LINE ITEM DETAIL	LINE ITEM DETAIL	LINE ITEM BUDGET
	00 00 00	Drummer Development	Project Management & Foreman	13,120
2	02 41 00	Drummer Development	Demolition and Dumpsters	10,310
11	07 54 00	Drummer Development	Roofing & Flashing	67
12	07 71 00	Drummer Development	Gutters & down spouts	530
13	08 00 00	Drummer Development	Exterior Doors and Windows	5,808
14	07 40 00	Drummer Development	Capping, Soffit and Decorative Facia	1,500
22	09 20 00	Drummer Development	Orywall, greenboard and cement board.	21,000
24	06 20 00	Drummer Development	Bath Tiles and Kitchen Backsplash	11,790
25	06 20 00	Drummer Development	Interior door installation	13,428
26	06 20 00	Drummer Development	Base, shoe, casework & trims	15,540
27	09 90 00	Drummer Development	Interior Painting	18,540
28	0)9000	Drummer Development	Exterior Painting	3,120
29	C > 20 00	Drummer Development	Kitchen Cabinets	2,870
30	06 2(სე	Drummer Development	Closet systems	4,980
32	06 20 00	Prummer Development	Bathroom accessories	1,747
33	01 74 00	Summer Development	Final Construction Cleaning	1,840
		0.0	JOB TOTAL	126,79

LINE	GENERAL MATERIALS	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTIC/PERMITS	LABOR/LUMP	JOB TOTAL
1	-		-	13,120	13,120
2	280	2,740		7,290	10,31
11	300			370	670
12	160	-		370	530
13	-	2,118	Y) ·	3,690	5,800
14	260	_		1,240	1,500
22	2,800			18,200	21,000
24	500	750		10,540	11,790
25	140	5,388	- 1	7,900	13,428
26	7,640	-		7,900	15,540
27	850	1,890	-	15,800	18,540
28	480	-	-	2,640	3,120
29	230		•	2, ;40	2,870
30	1,020	-	-	3,360, 6	4,980
32	-	417	-	1,337	1,747
33	390	-	-	1,450	1,840
	GENERAL MATERIALS	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTIC/PERMITS	LABOR/LUMP	JOB TOTAL
	15,050	13,303		98,440	126,793

Client Initial: CD

Contractor Initials: Date: _______ Date: _____

2315134025 Page: 9 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELORMENT LLC 1245 W VEHSCIER A VENUE - C HICA GO U 60814 - 778.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

JSINESS DAY(S) COURSE OF JOB BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) 5 BUSINESS DAY(S) 6 BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) 5 BUSINESS DAY(S) 6 BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) 5 BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) 5 BUSINESS DAY(S) 5 BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) 8 USINESS DAY(S) 9 BUSINESS DAY(S)
5 BUSINESS DAY(S) 5 BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) 9 BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) D BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S) BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S)
COUNTERS DAVIS
BUSINESS DAY(S)
BUSINESS DAY(S)
SINESS DAY(S)
56
12
2

Client Initial:

Contractor Initials:_____ Date:__ 8/7/2022

2315134025 Page: 10 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC 1245 W VE F STUR A VENUE - C HCAGO L 606 4 - 778.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH - SITE BUILD

Room	Location Detail	Length	Width	Sqft
Room: 1	Common: Unfinished Basement	24 FT O IN	55 FT 0 IN	1320
Room; 2	Common: Basement Mechanical Room	4 FT 6 IN	2 FT 5 IN	11
Room: 3	Common: Basement Existing Toilet	4 FT 6 IN	2 FT 5 IN	11
Room: 4	Common: Lobby	8 FT O IN	4 FT O IN	32
Room: 5	Common: Stairwell Section A	3 FT 6 IN	8 FT 5 IN	30
Room: 6	Common: Stairwell Section B	3 FT 6 IN	7 FT 9 IN	28
Room: 7	Common: star well Section C	3 FT 6 IN	3 FT 9 IN	14
Room: 8	Unit 1: Foyer	3 FT 5 IN	8 FT 5 IN	29
Room: 9	Unit 1: Living R 1017	13 FT 6 IN	13 FT 6 IN	183
Room: 10	Unit 1: Bedroom#1	12 FT 6 IN	12 FT 6 IN	157
Room: 11	Unit 1: Bedroom#1 Close:	6 FT O IN	2 FT 6 IN	15
Room: 12	Unit 1: Bedroom#2	8 FT 5 IN	11 FT 8 IN	99
Room: 13	Unit 1: Bedroom#2 Closet	3 FT 6 IN	3 FT O IN	11
Room: 14	Unit 1: Bedroom#3	8 FT 5 IN	11 FT 8 IN	99
Room: 15	Unit 1: Bedroom#3 Closet	3 FT 6 IN	3 FT O IN	11
Room: 16	Unit 1: Bedroom#4	11 FT O IN	13 FT 4 IN	147
Room: 17	Unit 1: Bedroom#4 Closet	3 FT 6 IN	3 FT O IN	11
Room: 18	Unit 1: Linen Closet	2 FT 6 IN	2 FT O IN	5
Room: 19	Unit 1: Bathroom	9 FT 0 IN	6 FT 5 IN	58
Room: 20	Unit 1: Laundry	5 FT 6 IN	4 FT 6 IN	30
Room: 21	Unit 1: Kitchen	11/7/AIN	10 FT 6 IN	119
Room: 22	Unit 2: Foyer	3 FT 5 (N	8 FT 5 IN	29
Room: 23	Unit 2: Living Room	13 FT 6 IN	13 FT 6 IN	183
Room: 24	Unit 2: Bedroom#1	12 FT 6 IN	12 FT 6 IN	157
Room: 25	Unit 2: Bedroom#1 Closet	6FTOIN	2 FT 6 IN	15
Room: 26	Unit 2: Bedroom#2	8 FT 5 IN	21 FT 8 IN	99
Room: 27	Unit 2: Bedroom#2 Closet	3 FT 6 IN	3 FTO IN	11
Room: 28	Unit 2: Bedroom#3	8 FT 5 IN	11 F '8 IN	99
Room; 29	Unit 2: Bedroom#3 Closet	3 FT 6 IN	3 FT 0 I V	11
Room: 30	Unit 2: Bedroom#4	11 FT 0 IN	13 FT 4 IN	147
Room: 31	Unit 2: Bedroom#4 Closet	3 FT 6 IN	3 FT DIN	11
Room: 32	Unit 2: Linen Closet	2 FT 6 IN	2 FT O IN	6 5
Room: 33	Unit 2: Bathroom	9 FT 0 IN	6 FT 5 IN	58
Room: 34	Unit 2: Mechanical	6 FT 6 IN	4FT6IN	30
Room: 35	Uniτ 2; Kitchen	11 FT 4 IN	10 FT 6 IN	119
			TOTAL SQFT	3551

Client Initial:	Contractor Initials:	Date:
	8/7/2022	

2315134025 Page: 11 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC 1245 W WINTER AVENUE CHARGO IL 0061 - 723.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

1 - 00 00 00 - Project Management & Foreman					
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT	LOGISTICS	GC FEE	TOTAL
1		-	-	13,120.00	13,120.00
LINE	CSI CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	ESTIMATED DAYS
1	00 00 00	GENERAL	8/21/2022	10/16/2022	COURSE OF JOB

GENERAL - COURSE OF JOB

Drummer Development will provide Project manager and PROJECT MANAGERS/SALES to complete work as detailed as:

SCOPE: Project Management & Foreman - GENERAL of general management, jobsite accounting and office duties to complete work within scope in agreement. GENERAL CONTRACTING FEE is equal to 10.35 % Percent of total job with and expected completion of 56 BUSINESS DAY(S) or 12 BUSINESS WEEK(S) as indicated on print and signed off by home client / property owner. Drummer Development, to deliver work of the following scopes; Project Management & Foreman, Demolition and Dumpsters, Concrete Demolition & Excavation, Concrete and Cement, Brick Masonry and Tuckpoint, Proting & Flashing, Gutters & down spouts, Exterior Doors and Windows, Capping, Soffit and Decorative Facia, Drywall, greenboard and cement board. The ischold flooring, Bath Tiles and Kitchen Backsplash, Interior door installation, Base, shoe, casework & trims, Interior Painting, Exterior Painting, Just en Cabinets, Closet systems, Stone Counter tops, Bathroom accessories, Final Construction Cleaning, Household Appliances, Intercom and Door Be¹(a, b) Materials and Labor to complete work.

SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODUC, S:

Drummer Development to provide service of Managed hours over all trades 13120 hours

II. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK

Work to be completed per plan and client specification.

1-PRICE BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL: does not have a value within this line item.

CONTRACT: does not have a value within this line item.

LOGISTICS: represents the fee charged by GENERAL to file application for permit. This does not include the cost of the actual permit.

GC FEE: represents the general contracting fee of GENERAL

EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: • Assignment: CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER agrees the GENERAL CONTRACTOR can assign any of contractor's rights under this agreement with approved consent from client based on scope of work and assign ed labor. The person to whom GENERAL CONTRACTOR assigns this Agreement shall be entitled to all of contractor's rights under this agreement. CONT/PROPERTY OWNER understands that customer's rights will not be affected by such assignment.

- Subcontractors: GENERAL CONTRACTOR is entitled to subcontract all or any portion of the work provided for under this Agreement. Work to be performed must be done by employees or 1099 independent contractors within GENERAL CONTRACTOR's employment or a company hired to subcontract a scope of work as an independent 1099 contracting company. All SUBCONTRACTOR if and Vendors must hold independent workman's compensation and liability insurance in the value of 1,000,0000 dollars, hold all municipal bonds relate 13 copes of work executed.
- Contractors Workman's Compensation & General Liability Insurance: GENERAL CONTRACTOR will hold workman's compensation insurance as required for execution of work for all uninsured employees and subcontractors performing work at jobsite will do not have general liability or workman's compensation insurance. All SUBCONTRACTOR(S) companies hired will require proof of active workman's compensation and general liability insurance as required for work to receive payment from title company for deposits and work performed. SUB_ONTRACTOR(S) policy is required to carry 1 Million dollars for Workman's Compensation, General Liability and Automotive insurance (for vehicle (S) d during course of construction). The following parties will be covered under the additionally insured for all subcontractors; GENERAL CONTRACTOR & CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER.
- AIA Title Company and Payments: GENERAL CONTRACTOR standard operating procedure for management of payment third party payments is via title company (Chicago Title) for projects over 100,000 dollars: It will be the responsibility of the CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER to set up and fund as needed a CONSTRUCTION TITLE account base on the provided stamen of work and contract (These fees are expected to be 3-5% of the total value of the job and are the responsibility of the CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER to set up and fund). GENERAL CONTRACTOR will manage review of the payment process to SUBCONTRACTOR(S) with CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER, when draw is approved based on submission of AIA G706 and G702 payment application. Architect will authorize and payments will be release as indicated on the statement of work and contract. DETAIL: AIA Document G706—1994 requires the GENERAL CONTRACTOR to list any indebtedness or known claims in connection with the construction contract that have not been paid or otherwise satisfied. The AIA G702 serves as both the GENERAL CONTRACTOR application and the architect's certification. All SUBCONTRACTOR's lien waivers and GENERAL CONTRACTOR's sworn statement of work will be acquired during payment by title company with proof of current workman's compensation insurance.

III. EXCLUSIONS

8. CLIENT TERMS:

CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER Responsibility: It will be the responsibility of CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER to identify all boundary lines and for obtaining
all necessary building permits or zoning variations before work begins. CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER is solely responsible for any existing structure
ksues, conforming to building codes and being constructed within the boundary lines. Any changes required by building codes or boundary lines will

Client Initial: <u>CD</u>		Date:
	8/7/2022	

2315134025 Page: 12 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC 1245 W VILECTO U 6064 - 773.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

be paid by CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER as an extra to this agreement and are not included in any work agreement during quote. Municipal testing such as soil testing, hazard testing, ground surveys are not the responsibility of GENERAL CONTRACTOR and will be within the responsibility of the CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER to provide and are not included in any work agreement during quote.

- Theft, Vandalism and act of god property damage: CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER shall pay for and maintain "Course of Construction" or "Builder's Risk" or any other insurance that provides the same type of coverage of the Contractor's work in progress during the project. It is CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER's express responsibility to secure and insure the property and all work in progress against all damage caused by fire and Acrs of God such as earthquakes, floods, etc. vandalism and theft, risk of loss for work performed and for material delivered and installed to the job address in on CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER to maintain and secure after installation. Upon delivery of materials to the job site, the risk of loss, whether through theft, fire, vandalism, or destruction, shall be the CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER responsibility.
- Delay/Unknown Conditions: Events beyond the control of GENERAL CONTRACTOR, such as Acts of God, labor strikes, pandemic shut down, war, riots material shortage, abnormal weather conditions such as excessive rain or wind, delays by local government authorities in issuing or otherwise approving inspections, permitting or other required authorizations for the job, or other events resulting in delays in performance of this Agreement do not constitute abandonment and are not included in calculating time frames for performance by GENERAL CONTRACTOR. In the event the contractor determines to at this agreement cannot be performed as intended by the parties due, for example, to incorrect pricing, unforeseen structural defects or undiscovered pre-existing conditions to property. GENERAL CONTRACTOR will notify CUENT/PROPERTY OWNER(s) of such cancellation in writing and return all monies paid by client/property owner(s) for work not performed if any. Contractor and customer(s) have determined that a definite completion date is not of the essence to this agreement and business day(s) assigned to each task represent the estimated time to provide a general time frame of cor. slet on.
- Client issued Cancelation of: avices: Contracts schedule will be set once the initial signing deposit is made to GENERAL CONTRACTOR & HIRED SUBCONTRACTORS, no agre. mr.nt exists without a signed contract and the signing deposit. This payment is due when the contract is signed to ensure that trades can be scheduled, materials can be sourced and time sensitive products and service can be ordered. Each payment contains a deposit and for each payment once materials are or level for line items within agreements no deposit for either material, products, logistics or labor will be eligible for refund and work will be completed to the point that it can be completed. Value of refund of product will be reviewed on a case by case basis by GENERAL CONTRACTOR and work that is not performed will be refunded to CLIENT/PROPERTY OWNER. 204 Co

PAYMENT NOTE:

\$ 0 to be paid on Pre-Construction \$ 6560 to be paid on Start of Work \$ 5904 to be paid on Majority Complete \$ 656 to be paid on Completion

SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contracto s will provide/wear high visibility clothing, hazard equipment, respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment ouring installation. Ata.

Clarks
Office

Client initial:

Contractor initials:

2315134025 Page: 13 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC 1245 W VELSTUR AVENUE - CHCAGO U 60814 - 778.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

		2 - 02 41 00 - Der	molition and Du	ımpsters	
LINE	MATERIAL	DUMPSTER COST	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
2	280.00	2,740.00	•	7,290.00	10,310.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	ESTIMATED DAY
2	02 41 00	DEMOLITION	8/21/2022	8/25/2022	4 BUSINESS DAY(S
		DEMOLITION	- 4 BUSINESS D		3711(3
	Drummer Development will	provide Demolition Carpenter(s)			
	SCOPE: Demolition and Dum	psters - DEMOLITION of 120 cubi	ic yards of total demolition.	as Indicated on print and signe	ed off by home client / prop
	owner, selective removal or	drywall, jobsite preparation and open and open and open are well from exterior wall	demolition of flagged locati	ons. AREAS OF WORK: 1) Remo	oval of roof on rear of buildi
	over porch to selective relik	ovaror drywaii from exterior waii	s 3) General site maintain d	uring course of work,	
	SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODUC	TS:			
	Drummer Dev dop nent to p	provide service of 120 cubic yards	of demolition removed fro	m interior during demolition o	rocess
	Drummer Develor nei t to p	rovide service of 4 Total dumpst	ers for course of work		
		purpose dumpster (interior) 4 @	\$ 685 for a total of \$ 2740		
	BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 2740	X			
. GENERAL					
COPE OF WORK	Work to be completed per p 2-PRICE BREAKDOWN	ar and client specification.			
	2-PRICE BREAKDOWN	$O_{\mathcal{K}}$			
	MATERIAL represents mate	rials purchased to exacute work i	in the estagenum of 03 44 00		
	DLIMPSTER COST: Represent	ts the cost DUN. PSTERS as neede	d for the course of week		
	LOGISTICS: does not have a		a for the contre of work.		
		e labor and tooling price of DFM	OLITION to complete work	in the category of 02 A1 00	
				are estagor 01 02 42 00	
	EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:		COUNTY		
	PAYMENT NOTE:		O .		
	\$ 3020 to be paid on Pre-Cor	struction	AD."		
	\$ 3645 to be paid on Start of	Work			
	\$ 3281 to be paid on Majorit \$ 365 to be paid on Completi	y Complete			
	3 303 to be part on completi	on .			
- CHCLLANA COMP	SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will on	erate within OHSA Safety Parame		.e ser high sigibility clothing	hazard aguinman
L EXCLUSIONS CLIENT TERMS:	respirators, roofing hooks, ha	arnesses or any other required sa	fety equipment during insta		
				74	
				0.1	
				0.	
				alication A	
				~ (1

Client Initial: CD Contractor Initials: Date: 8/7/2022

August 7,

2315134025 Page: 14 of 27

DRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC 1245 W VERSYER VEITUE OHICA GO IL 6644 - 773.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
13	-	2,118.00	-	3,690.00	5,808.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS
13	08 00 00	EX DOORS/WIN	8/21/2022	8/24/2022	3 BUSINESS DAY(S)
		EX DOORS/WIN	- 3 BUSINESS	DAY(S)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Drummer Development v	vill provide Installer(s) and LABORER(S) to complete work as de	ailed as:	
	SCOPE: Exterior Doors an	d Windows - EX DOORS/WIN of as inc	dicated on print and signed	off by home client / property	owner, AREA OF WORK: 1)
	Front Entrance Door Com	rmon 2) Front Entrance Door Unit 13	Front Entrance Door Unit	2 4) Rear Basement Door 5) R	lear Entrance Door Unit 1 6)
	Rear Entran Door Unit :			•	
	SCOPE DETAIL AND PROD	OUCTS:			
		to provide service of 6 # of exterior d	oors installed during build	process	
		STEEL SDOOR 6 @ \$ 297 for a total of		•	
	PR-2 Keyed Lockset 6	\$ 16 for a total of \$ 336			
	BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 2118	/X.			
. GEMERAL COPE OF WORK	Work to be completed ne	or plan and client specification.			
COLL CT POINT	13-PRICE BREAKDOWN	- produce specification,			
	1 TO-LINCE DISCUSSIONING				
	13-Frace Backgootta	Ox			
	MATERIAL: represents m	aterials purchased †J execute work in			
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/	PRODUCT to complete wo		
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ OOO Price estimate follo vs guidelines	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follo vs guidelines he fee charged to EX DOORS (WHAP)	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit.	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follo vs guidelines the fee charged to EX DOORS (W) 1 hg (PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit.	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follo vs guidelines he fee charged to EX DOORS (WHAP)	PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follo vs guidelines the fee charged to EX DOORS (W) 1 hg (PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follo vs guidelines the fee charged to EX DOORS (W) 1 hg (PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE:	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate folio vs guidelines he fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) of s the labor and tooling price of EX DO	PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre-	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follo vs guidelines we fee charged to EX DOORS (WILLE) to so the labor and tooling price of EX DO Construction	PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follows guidelines we fee charged to EX DOORS/WINFYC s the labor and tooling price of EX DO Construction t of Work	PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre-	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/ 000 Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS /WINFY Cost s the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction t of Work ority Complete	PRODUCT to complete woo for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to regi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	racting.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start \$ 1661 to be paid on Comp	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/OD Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) Cost the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction to f Work cority Complete poletion	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to region (Cro.) WIN to complete wo	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTESTER with the city to perform with the category of 08 00 00	RACTING. vork. This does not include the
il Exclusions	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start \$ 1661 to be paid on Comp SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/OD Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) Cost the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction to f Work ority Complete pletion	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to region PCND, WIN to complete wo ters. Contractors will provi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTESTER with the city to perform with the category of 08 00 00	RACTING.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start \$ 1661 to be paid on Comp SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/OD Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) Cost the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction to f Work cority Complete poletion	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to region PCND, WIN to complete wo ters. Contractors will provi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTESTER with the city to perform with the category of 08 00 00	RACTING.
el exclusions a client terms.	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start \$ 1661 to be paid on Comp SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/OD Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) Cost the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction to f Work ority Complete pletion	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to region PCND, WIN to complete wo ters. Contractors will provi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTESTER with the city to perform with the category of 08 00 00	RACTING.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start \$ 1661 to be paid on Comp SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/OD Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) Cost the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction to f Work ority Complete pletion	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to region PCND, WIN to complete wo ters. Contractors will provi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTESTER with the city to perform with the category of 08 00 00	RACTING.
	MATERIAL: represents m CONTRACT/PRODUCT: re listed within bid for 08 00 LOGISTICS: represents th cost of the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represent EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 2118 to be paid on Pre- \$ 1845 to be paid on Start \$ 1661 to be paid on Comp SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will	epresents the cost of the CONTRACT/OD Price estimate follows guidelines be fee charged to EX DOORS (WILL) Cost the labor and tooling price of EX DOC Construction to f Work ority Complete pletion	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Lity of Chicago DOB to region PCND, WIN to complete wo ters. Contractors will provi	with UNE 1 - GENERAL CONTESTER with the city to perform with the category of 08 00 00 of the category of 08 00 00 de/wear ! - gh visibility clothing	RACTING.

Client Initial: CD Contractor Initials: _____ Date:___ 8/7/2022

<u>.</u>	14	- 07 40 00 - Capping	g, Soffit and Dec	corative Facia	
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
14	260.00	-	-	1,240.00	1,500.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS
14	07 40 00	EX WRAPS	8/24/2022	8/25/2022	1 BUSINESS DAY(S)
		EX WRAPS -	1 BUSINESS DA	Y(S)	
	Drummer Development will	provide Installer(s) and LABORER			
II. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK	Front Entrance Door Comm Rear Entrance Door Unit 2.	Decorative Facia - EX WRAPS of as on 2) Front Entrance Door Unit 1.3			
RI. EXCLUSIONS & CLEAT TERMS:	CONTRACT/PRODUCT. 19,01 listed within bid for 07 40 0 LOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represents to EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 260 to be paid on Pre-Cor \$ 620 to be paid on Start of \$ 558 to be paid on Completi \$ 62 to be paid on Completi SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will on	Work y Complete	/PRODUCT to complete work for PRODUCTS as detailed of Chicago DOB to register will PROPUTE to complete work in the	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTE vith the city to perform work. the category of 07 40 00 de/wear high visibility clothin	RACTING. This does not include the cost of
				OFFICE OF	

Client Initial: CD Contractor Initial 8/7/2022

Contractor initials: Date:

August 7,

	22 - ()9 20 00 - Drywall, g	reenboard and	cement board.	
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
22	2,800.00	-	-	18,200.00	21,000.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAY
22	09 20 00	WALL BOARD	8/22/2022	9/1/2022	10 BUSINESS DAY(S)
		WALL BOARD -	10 BUSINESS D	AY(S)	
	Drummer Development wil	provide Plasterer(s) and LABORER			
. General Cope of Work	WORK: Entire House to be a SCOPE FETAL AND PRODU Drummer Development to Development to Drummer Development to Development to Development	d and cement board WALL BOARD caped , hanging of drywall to compl CTS: provide service of 2500 sqft of 5/8 provide service of 8500 sqft of 5/8 provide service of 240 sqft of 5/8 l provide service of 376 count of dry plant and client specification.	eted by others. Taping and linch drywall on ceilings du linch drywall on walls nch cement board installed	installation of cement board ring build process	for bathrooms.
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: repi listed within bid for 09 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the cost of the actual permit.	relais put the secute work in resents the cost of the CONTRACT/I O Price estimate follows guidelines fee charged to WALL BO ARD by City the labor and tooling price of "ALL	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed y of Chicago DOB to registe BOARD to complete work	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTE or with the city to perform wo. in the category of 09 20 00	racting.
	PAYMENT NOTE:		John C		
	\$ 2800 to be paid on Pre-Co \$ 9100 to be paid on Start of \$ 8190 to be paid on Majori	enstruction of Work ity Complete	12		

SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide According high visibility clothing, hazard equipment,

Client Initial:

respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation.

Contractor Initials:_____ Date:__ 8/7/2022

SOME CO

III. EXCLUSIONS & CUENT TERMS:

VHISTER) 4 VHISTIT - CHECA GO II. 1061 - 713.230.6192 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

	2	4 - 06 20 00 - Bath T i	iles and Kitcher	n Backsplash		
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL	
24	500.00	750.00	-	10,540.00	11,790.00	
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAY	
24	06 20 00	WALL TILES	9/11/2022	9/19/2022	8 BUSINESS DAY(S)	
		WALL TILES -	8 BUSINESS DA	Y(S)		
	Drummer Development wi	ll provide Tile Setter(s) and LABORE				
	SCORE Bull Till Livin I	.				
	SCOPE: Bath Tiles and Kitch	en Backsplash - WALL TILES of as in	dicated on print and signer	d off by home client / propert	y owner. AREA OF WORK:	
	SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODU	CTS:				
	A-	provide service of 96 sqft of unit 1	bath tiles			
		provide service of 96 sqft of unit 2				
		provide service of 12 sqft of unit 1				
		provide service of 12 sqft of unit 2				
		NIT WHITE II MATTE CERAMIC TILE				
	BACKSPLASH TILE AND BAT A STYLE MISTY FJORD LINEAR GLASS MOSAIC 35 @ \$ 10 for a total of \$ 350					
	BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 750.00	Ox				
II. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK	Work to be completed per	plan and client; pecification.				
	24-PRICE BREAKDOWN					
		terials purchased to execute work in				
		resents the cost of the CON II ACT/				
		O Price estimate follows guideline				
	of the actual permit.	fee charged to WALL TILES by City o	or Chicago DOB to register i	with the city to perform work	. This does not include the cos	
		the labor and tooling price of WALL	Til FS o complete work in	the category of 06 20 00		
	tom you on represents	are issue and tooming price of which	TICCS TO C MAPIEEE WOLK III	the category of ou 20 oo		
	EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:		1/1	the category of 06 20 00		
	PAYMENT NOTE:					
				7		
	\$ 1250 to be paid on Pre-Co					
	\$ 5270 to be paid on Start of			4//		
	\$ 4743 to be paid on Major	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1		
	\$ 527 to be paid on Comple	tion		'.0		
III. EXCLUSIONS	SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will o	perate within OHSA Safety Parame	ters. Contractors will provid	de/wear high visi pility lothin	g. hazard equipment.	

Client Initial: CD Contractor Initials: Date: 8/7/2022

15134025 Page: 18 of 27 LOPMENT LLC DRUMMER DEVEI VIII CRATENTI - CHIVA GOIL, 061 - 713.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

25 - 06 20 00 - Interior door installation						
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL	
25	140.00	5,388.00	-	7,900.00	13,428.00	
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS	
25	06 20 00	INTERIOR DOORS	9/20/2022	9/26/2022	6 BUSINESS DAY(S)	

INTERIOR DOORS - 6 BUSINESS DAY(S)

Drummer Development will provide Trim Carpenter(s) and LABORER(S) to complete work as detailed as:

SCOPE: Interior door installation - INTERIOR DOORS of as indicated on print and signed off by home client / property owner.

Layout of interior doors:

Room: 1 Common: Unfinished Basement No Interior Door. See exterior doors for openings.

Room: 2 Common, Basement Mechanical Room Louvered 2 Panel Shaker Door

Room: 3 Common oa. ement Existing Toilet solid core door

Room: 4 Commun: Lucky No interior Door. See exterior doors for openings.

Room: 5 Common: Stainself Section A No Interior Door. See exterior doors for openings.

Room: 6 Common: Stairwell Section B No interior Door Room: 7 Common: Stairwell Scotlan C No Interior Door

Room: 8 Unit 1: Foyer No interior Door

n: 8 Unit 1: Living Room No.

n: 9 Unit 1: Living Room No.

n: 10 Unit 1: Bedroom#1 hollow conc.

n: 11 Unit 1: Bedroom#2 hollow core door

om: 12 Unit 1: Bedroom#2 Closet bifold door

om: 13 Unit 1: Bedroom#3 Closet bifold door

om: 14 Unit 1: Bedroom#3 Closet bifold door

oom: 15 Unit 1: Bedroom#4 hollow core door

Room: 17 Unit 1: Bedroom#4 hollow core door

Room: 19 Unit 1: Linen Closet bifold door

Room: 19 Unit 1: Linen Closet bifold door

Room: 20 Unit 1: Laundry solid core door

Room: 21 Unit 2: Froyer No interior Door. See exterior doors for openings.

Room: 23 Unit 2: Living Room No interior Door.

"A Unit 2: Bedroom#1 hollow core door

"A Unit 2: Bedroom#1 Closet bifold door

"Adoom#1 Closet bifold door

Room: 35 Unit 2: Kitchen No Interior Door. See exterior doors for openings.

SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODUCTS:

Drummer Development to provide service of 26 total interior doors installed during build process

4 Interior 2 Panel Solid Core Door LH/RH JELD-WEN28 in. x 80 in. Colonist Primed Textured Molded Composite MDF Interior Door Slab - PREHUNG 4

2 Interior Louvered 2 Panel Shaker Door LH/RH Louvered Panel Door 2 @ \$ 386 for a total of \$ 772

8 Interior 2 panel hollow core door LH/RH JELD-WEN28 in. x 80 in, Colonist Primed Textured Molded Composite Hollow Interior Door Slab - PREHUNG 8 @ \$ 133 for a total of \$ 1064

12 Interior Bifold Door LH/RH JELD_WEN 30" INC x80 Colonist Primed Textured Bifold DOOR 12 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 1992

14 Interior Door Knob Privacy Knobs Brushed Nickle Knobs 14 @ \$56 for a total of \$784

2 Interior bifold hardware Knobs Brushed Nickle Knobs 2 @ \$ 56 for a total of \$ 112

BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 5388

II. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK

Work to be completed per plan and client specification.

Client initial: CD	Contractor Initials:	Date:
	X111101);	

DRUMMER DEVE 1245 W VHIX ERAVITU - CHOAGOUL (06) 73.230.6132

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

25-PRICE BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL: represents materials purchased to execute work in the category of 06 20 00

CONTRACT/PRODUCT: represents the cost of the CONTRACT/PRODUCT to complete work. This item is a budget estimate based on general product as listed within bid for 06 20 00 Price estimate follows guidelines for PRODUCTS as detailed with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTRACTING.

LOGISTICS: represents the fee charged to INTERIOR DOORS by City of Chicago DOB to register with the city to perform work. This does not include the cost of the actual permit.

EUMP/LABOR: represents the labor and tooling price of INTERIOR DOORS to complete work in the category of 06 20 00

EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:

PAYMENT NOTE:

\$ 5528 to be paid on Pre-Construction \$ 3950 to be paid on Start of Work

\$ 3555 to be paid on Majority Complete

\$ 395 to be paid on Completion

HIL EXCLUSIONS & CLIENT TERMS:

opera.
5, harnesse.

Cook Columbia Clerk's Office SAFETY NOTE: lob ite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide/wear high visibility clothing, hazard equipment, respirators, roofing he oks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation.

Client Initial:

Contractor Initials: Date:____ 8/7/2022

1245 W VEBOUR AVE TUE - CITICA GO (L 60614 778.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

		26 - 06 20 00 - Base	, shoe, casewo	rk & trims	
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
26	7,640.00	-	•	7,900.00	15,540.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAY
26	06 20 00	TRIM CARPENTRY	9/27/2022	10/3/2022	6 BUSINESS DAY(S)
		TRIM CARPENTR	Y - 6 BUSINESS	DAY(S)	
II. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORKS	SCOPE: Base, shoe, casewo SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODU Drummer. Development to Drummer Development to Drummer Development to	Il provide Trim Carpenter(s) and LAI rk & trims - TRIM CARPENTRY of as ICTS: provide service of 2214 Linear feet provide service of 2214 Linear feet provide service of 0 Linear feet provide service of 1040 Linear Feet provide service of 1040 Linear Feet	indicated on print and sign of Base during build proce of Shoe Vindow Trim (drywall retu	ned off by home client / prope	rty owner. Area of Work:
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the cost of the actual permit.	terials purchased to execute work in resents the cost of the CONTRACT/ IO Price estimate follows guidelines fee charged to TRIM AFPENTRY but the labor and tooling price of 1914 purchase on 1915 purchase of 1914 purchase of 1915	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed y City of Chicago DOB to re	rk. This item is a budget estim: with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI gister with the city to perform work in the category of 06 20 0	RACTING. work. This does not include t

III. EXCLUSIONS & CLIENT TERMS:

SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide the earthigh visibility clothing, hazard equipment, S OFFICE respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation.

Client Initial:

Contractor Initials:_ Date:__ 8/7/2022

		27 - 09 90 00	- Interior Paint	ing	
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
27	850.00	1,890.00	-	15,800.00	18,540.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS
27	09 90 00	PAINTING INT.	10/4/2022	10/16/2022	12 BUSINESS DAY(S)
		PAINTING INT.	- 12 BUSINESS I	DAY(S)	
	Drummer Development wil	Il provide Painter(s) and LABORER(S) to complete work as deta	iled as:	
	SCOPE: Interior Painting - P	AINTING INT. of as indicated on pri	nt and signed off by home o	dient / property owner. ARFA	OF WORK:
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODU				
		provide service of 3551 sqft of cell provide service of 10137 sqft of wa		33	
		provide service of 738 sqft of trim			
		provide service of 1014 sqft of doc			
	Drummer Development to	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc	rs painted both sides		
	Drummer Development to CEILING PAINT SHERV (IN V	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc	rs painted both sides		
	Drummer Development to CEILING PAINT SHERVIN VI WALL PAINT SHERWIN WIL	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ U'AV15 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82	rs painted both sides 222 8		
	CEILING PAINT SHERV ON V WALL PAINT SHERWIN WILL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WILL	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc	rs painted both sides 222 8		
	CEILING PAINT SHERN ON V WALL PAINT SHERWIN WIL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WIL	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ U'ANS 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82 LIAMS 1 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 16	rs painted both sides 222 8		
	Drummer Development to CEILING PAINT SHERVIN WIL WALL PAINT SHERWIN WIL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAM PRIMER SHERWIN WILLIAM	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ U'ANS 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82 LIAMS 1 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 16	rs painted both sides 222 8		
	CEILING PAINT SHERN ON V WALL PAINT SHERWIN WIL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WIL	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ U'ANS 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82 LIAMS 1 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 16	rs painted both sides 222 8		
i. General	Drummer Development to CEILING PAINT SHERVIN WILL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WIL PRIMER SHERWIN WILLIAM BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 1890	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ II 'ANS 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82 LIA US 1 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 16 MS 6 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ 666	rs painted both sides 222 8		
	Drummer Development to CEILING PAINT SHERVIN WILL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WIL PRIMER SHERWIN WILLIAM BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 1890	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ U'ANS 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82 LIAMS 1 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 16	rs painted both sides 222 8		
general Ope of Work	Drummer Development to CEILING PAINT SHERVIN WILL TRIM PAINT SHERWIN WILL PRIMER SHERWIN WILLIAM BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 1890 Work to be completed per	provide service of 1014 sqft of doc VILIAMS 2 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ II 'ANS 6 @ \$ 138 for a total of \$ 82 LIA US 1 @ \$ 166 for a total of \$ 16 MS 6 @ \$ 111 for a total of \$ 666	rs painted both sides 222 8		

CONTRACT/PRODUCT: represents the cost of the CONTRACT/TINCULICT to complete work. This item is a budget estimate based on general product as listed within bid for 09 90 00 Price estimate follows guidelines for COUCTS as detailed with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTRACTING.

LOGISTICS: represents the fee charged to PAINTING INT. by City of Cole ap 2008 to register with the city to perform work. This does not include the cost of the actual permit.

LUMP/LABOR: represents the labor and tooling price of PAINTING INT. to complete work in the category of 09 90 00 Clartis

EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:

PAYMENT NOTE:

\$ 2740 to be paid on Pre-Construction

\$ 7900 to be paid on Start of Work

\$7110 to be paid on Majority Complete

\$ 790 to be paid on Completion

HL EXCLUSIONS

SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide/wear high visibility dot age, hazard equipment,

respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation.

Client Initial: CD	Contractor Initials:	Date:
	9 <i>/7/</i> 2022	

CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

28 - 09 90 00 - Exterior Painting						
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL	
28	480.00	<u>-</u>	_	2,640.00	3,120.00	
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS	
20	00.00.00	DAINTING EVT	8/35/2022	9/27/2022	2 BUICINIECC DAVICE	

LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL
28	480.00	-	-	2,640.00	3,120.00
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS
28	09 90 00	PAINTING EXT.	8/25/2022	8/27/2022	2 BUSINESS DAY(S)

Drummer Development will provide Painter(s) and LABORER(S) to complete work as detailed as:

SCOPE: Exterior Painting - PAINTING EXT. of as indicated on print and signed off by home client / property owner. AREA OF WORK:

SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODUCTS:

Drummer De Clopment to provide service of 2400 sqft painted on exterior of garage, during build process

Drummer Devido; ment to provide service of 1 painting of limestone lentil and misc. exterior

u. General SCOPE OF WORD

Work to be completed Jet plan and client specification.

28-PRICE BREAKDOW

MATERIAL: represents materials purchased to execute work in the category of 09 90 00

CONTRACT/PRODUCT: represents the rost of the CONTRACT/PRODUCT to complete work. This item is a budget estimate based on general product as listed within bid for 09 90 00 Price example follows guidelines for PRODUCTS as detailed with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTRACTING.

LOGISTICS: represents the fee charged to Panal NG EXT, by City of Chicago DOB to register with the city to perform work. This does not include the cost of the actual permit.

LUMP/LABOR: represents the labor and tooling prille of PAINTING EXT. to complete work in the category of 09 90 00

EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:

PAYMENT NOTE:

\$ 480 to be paid on Pre-Construction \$ 1320 to be paid on Start of Work \$ 1188 to be paid on Majority Complete \$ 132 to be paid on Completion

BL EXCLUSIONS & CLIENT TERMS

ounty. SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide (wear high visibility clothing, hazard equipment, respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation. 750///Co

Client Initial:

Contractor Initials:____ Date: 8/7/2022

VEH SYPER) 4 VENUM - CHAYA GO (L. 106) - 773.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

		<u> 29</u> - 06 20 00	- Kitchen Cabir	nets					
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL				
29	230.00	-	-	2,640.00	2,870.00				
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAY				
29	06 20 00	CABINETS	10/4/2022	10/6/2022	2 BUSINESS DAY(S)				
_		CABINETS - 2	BUSINESS DAY	/(S)					
		l provide Trim Carpenter(s) and LA							
	SCOPE: Kitchen Cabinets - CABINETS of as indicated on print and signed off by home client / property owner. AREA OF WORK:								
	SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODU	CTS:							
	Drummer Development to provide service of 22 total count of cabinets installed during build process Drummer Development to provide service of 2 count of kitchens installations								
I. GENERAL	Work to be completed	Afarts to be completed and riber and ellent specification							
SCOPE OF WORK	Work to be completed per plan and client specification. 29-PRICE BREAKDOWN								
	1			MATERIAL: represents materials processed to execute work in the category of 06 20 00					
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep	resents tille cost of the CONTRACT/	PRODUCT to complete wor						
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0	resents tile cast of the CONTRACT/ O Price estimate allows guidelines	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONT	ACTING.				
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0	resents tille cost of the CONTRACT/	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONT	ACTING.				
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit.	resents tile cast of the CONTRACT/ O Price estimate allows guidelines	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Chicago DOB to register w	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI ith the city to perform work. I	ACTING.				
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit.	resents the contract/ O Price estimate lolk ws guidelines fee charged to CABINETS by City of the labor and tooling price of CABII	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Chicago DOB to register w NETS to complete work in the	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI ith the city to perform work. I	ACTING.				
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represents to	resents the contract/ O Price estimate lolk ws guidelines fee charged to CABINETS by City of the labor and tooling price of CABII	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Chicago DOB to register w NETS to complete work in the	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI ith the city to perform work. I	ACTING.				
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represents to EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 230 to be paid on Pre-Core	resents the contract/ O Price estimate lolk ws guidelines fee charged to CABINETS by City of the labor and tooling price of CABII	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Chicago DOB to register w NETS to complete work in the	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI ith the city to perform work. I	ACTING.				
	CONTRACT/PRODUCT: rep listed within bid for 06 20 0 LOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit. LUMP/LABOR: represents t EXCLUSIONS/NOTE: PAYMENT NOTE:	resents the contract/ O Price estimate lolk ws guidelines fee charged to CABINETS by City of the labor and tooling price of CABII	PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed Chicago DOB to register w	with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI ith the city to perform work. I	ACTING.				

III. EXCLUSIONS & CLEAT TERMS:

SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide /wear high visibility clothing, hazard equipment, T'S OFFICE respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation.

Client Initial: CD	Contractor Initials:	Date:
	0///2022	

VEESY TER A VEINUE - C HAVE GO IL (06) - 773.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

		30 - 06 20 0	0 - Closet syste	ems			
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL		
30	1,020.00	-	-	3,960.00	4,980.00		
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAY		
30	06 20 00	CLOSETS	10/4/2022	10/7/2022	3 BUSINESS DAY(S)		
		CLOSETS - 3	BUSINESS DAY	((S)			
	Drummer Development will provide Trim Carpenter(s) and LABORER(S) to complete work as detailed as: SCOPE: Closet systems - CLOSETS of as indicated on print and signed off by home client / property owner. AREA OF WORK: Closet for bedrooms and hallways.						
II. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK:	Work to be completed per	plan and client specification.					
	MATERIAL: represent: (1), CONTRACT/PRODUCT, replisted within bid for 06 20 CLOGISTICS: represents the the actual permit.	of Work Ity Complete	PRODUCT to complete wo for PRODUCTS as detailed thicago DOB to register wi TS to complete work in the	rk. This item is a budget estimi I with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTI ith the city to perform work. Th	RACTING.		
BI. EXCLUSIONS & CLIENT TERMS:		perate within OHSA Safety Parame harnesses or any other required saf	ety equipment during inst	tallation.	g, hazard equipment,		
			C	Cort's Office			

Client Initial: CD Contractor Initials: Date: 8/7/2022

DRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LL 1245 W VERSCER AVENUE - CHARA GO (L. 106) 4 - 773.230.6132 CONTRACT ID: 2022-5725GREEN-ROUGH TO FINISH 8.7.2022-126793

		32 - 06 20 00 - B	Sathroom acces	sories			
LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL		
32	-	417.00	-	1,330.00	1,747.00		
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAY		
32	06 20 00	BATH ACC.	10/4/2022	10/5/2022	1 BUSINESS DAY(S)		
		BATH ACC 1	L BUSINESS DA	Y(S)			
II, GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK	SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODUCTUME and Development to Drummer Development to Drummer Development to Drummer Development to BATH KIT Delta everity for Place 201 MIRRORS Glacier Bay15-1/4 BUDGET DETAIL: \$ 417 Work to be completed per product to be completed per product to be completed per product to be contracted by the product of the product	provide service of 3 toilet paper rol provide service of 6 towel racks provide service of 9 mirrors installe see Bath Hardware Set with Towel F 4 in, W x 26 in. H Framed Surface-N	id Ring/Toilet Paper Holder and Mount Bathroom Medicine I the category of 06 20 00 PRODUCT to complete wor for PRODUCTS as detailed	nd 24 in. Towel Bar in Brushed Cabinet in White with Mirror k. This item is a budget estima with LINE 1 - GENERAL CONTR	Nickel 3 @ \$ 67 for a total of 3 @ \$ 72 for a total of \$ 216 ste based on general product ACTING.		
	LUMP/LABOR: represents the labor and tooling price of BATH AC to complete work in the category of 06 20 00						
	LUMP/LABOR: represents t	he labor and tooling price of BATH	AC to complete work in t	the category of 06 20 00			
	LUMP/LABOR: represents t EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:	he labor and tooling price of BATH	ACL ti) complete work in t	the category of 06 20 00			
		he labor and tooling price of BATH	AC ti) complete work in t	the category of 06 20 00			
	EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:	he labor and tooling price of BATH struction Work	AC ti) complete work in t	the category of 06 20 00			

III. EXCLUSIONS & CLIENT TERMS:

SAFETY NOTE: Jobsite will operate within OHSA Safety Parameters. Contractors will provide/wear high visibility clothing, hazard equipment, respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation.

Client Initial: CD	Contractor Initials:	Date:
	8/7/2022	;

LINE	MATERIAL	CONTRACT/PRODUCT	LOGISTICS	LUMP/LABOR	TOTAL		
33	390.00	-	-	1,450.00	1,840.00		
N-CSI	CATEGORY	SCOPE	START DATE	END DATE	TOTAL BUSINES DAYS		
33	01 74 00	CLEANING	10/6/2022	10/8/2022	2 BUSINESS DAY(S)		
		CLEANING - 2	BUSINESS DAY	Y(S)			
	Drummer Development wil	I provide Cleaner(s) and LABORER(S) to complete work as deta	ailed as:			
	SCOPE: Final Construction (Cleaning - CLEANING of as indicated	on print and signed off by	home client / property owner	. AREA OF WORK:		
	SCOPE DETAIL AND PRODU	CTS:					
	Drumm a De elopment to	provide service of 2 units cleaned r	ent ready during build proc	cess			
	Drummer De .c. opment to provide service of 3 levels cleaned rent ready						
	· O _A						
I. GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK:	Work to be completed , 'en	plan and client specification.					
	33-PRICE BREAKDOWN	CX.					
	MATERIAL conceens may	Marie II. Inggrafia and to avace to constrain	the estates of 01 74 00				
		terials purchased to execute work in resents file cost of the CONTRACT/I		k. This item is a budget estima	ate based on general product a		
	1 .	O Price esumate follows guidelines		-	• •		
		fee charged to C'.cAN'NG by City of	Chicago DOB to register w	ith the city to perform work.	This does not include the cost		
	the actual permit.						
	LUMP/LABOR: represents	the labor and tooling prive of CLEAN	IING to complete work in t	he category of 01 74 00			
	EXCLUSIONS/NOTE:	9/					
	,	1					
	PAYMENT NOTE:		~				
	PAYMENT NOTE: \$ 390 to be paid on Pre-Cor	nstruction	0,,				
		nstruction FWork	COUNTY C				

& CUENT TERMS: respirators, roofing hooks, harnesses or any other required safety equipment during installation

Client Initial: CD

Contractor initials: Date: 8/7/2022

2315134025 Page: 27 of 27

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Invoice 2001-2

Due Days 30

PREPARED BY **Lernie Jones**

J&J Construction (312) 217-8195 jones.lernie@gmail.com

INVOICE DETAILS

PREPARED FOR

PVOne

PVOne

5725 S Green St, Chicago, IL 60621, USA

2525 S Wabash Ave, Chicago, IL 60616, USA

5725 S Green St, Chicago, IL 60621, USA

Gut Renovation

TOTAL DESCRIPTION

\$14,750.00 **Outstanding Invoices**

\$3,450.00 doors and Trim (additional)

Demo of 2nd Floor Ceiling (additional)

Electrical Service & Rough-in (additional) switch out from 2 gang box to 3 gang meter box Coot County Clart's Office \$7,500.00

\$3,800.00

\$14,750.00